

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.12572/2013
(From the judgment and order dated 29/01/2013 in WPC No.24866/2012 of The
HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

K. SATHYABHAMA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU REP.SEC.TO G.L.D.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Nanda Kumar, Adv.
Mr. R. Satish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Parivesh Singh, Adv.
Ms. Anjali Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Bandyopadhyay, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Gurukrishnakumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. B.Balaji, Adv.
Mr. R. Veeramani, Adv.
Ms. Vanitha Giri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.
Tag with Special Leave Petition (Civil) No.12376 of 2013.

| (VINOD LAKHINA) | | (INDU BALA KAPUR) |
| COURT MASTER | | COURT MASTER |