

Z

ITEM NO.90

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12376/2013

SETHIYATHOPPU M.R.K.COOP. S.MIL.K.V.M.S. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF T.N. REP. SEC.TO G.L.D. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 12572 of 2013

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12573 of 2013

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12630 of 2013

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 22/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.
Mr. S. Thananjayan
Mr.Parivesh Singh,Adv.
Mr.P.Dhayanand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B.Balaji,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.12376,12630 and 12572/2013

Respondent No. 1 and Respondent No. 2 have failed to file counter affidavit despite granted last chance.

Learned counsel for the petitioner to file one additional set of spare copies and Process Fee within three weeks' and on compliance notice be reissued forthwith to Respondent No.3 through the concerned District Court besides usual mode.

SLP(C) No.12630/2013

Office report is silent about the status of Respondent No. 1 to 3. Registry to submit a complete report on next date. Learned counsel for the petitioner to file the requisite court fee and two sets of the spare copies and on compliance notice be issued forthwith to Respondent No.4 through the concerned District Court besides the usual mode.

List again on 22.11.2013.

| (M.A. SAYEED) |
| REGISTRAR |

