

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12376/2013

SETHIYATHOPPU M.R.K.COOP. S.MIL.K.V.M.S. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF T.N. REP. SEC.TO G.L.D. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 12572 of 2013

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12573 of 2013

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12630 of 2013

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr P Dhayanand, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. S. Thananjayan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr A Selvin Raja, Adv.

Mr. B.Balaji, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.12376/2013

Right of respondent Nos. 1 and 2 to file counter affidavit has been already exhausted by the previous order.

Respondent No.3 is granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

SLP(C) NO.12573/2013

Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 have failed to file counter affidavit within the time granted by the Court and as permissible under the rules.

-2-

Item No.63

Service report in respect of respondent no.4 is awaited from the concerned District Court.

SLP(C) NO.12572, 12630 of 2013

Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 have failed to file counter affidavit within the time granted by the Court.

As per the office report respondent No.3 is common in SLP(C) no. 12572/2013 wherein he is duly represented, therefore, he is deemed to be duly and properly served in the SLP(C) No.12630/2013 also. He may take necessary steps for his appearance and counter affidavit by next date.

List again on 25.3.2014.

| (M.A.SAYEED) |
| REGISTRAR |

