

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)12376/2013

SETHIYATHOPPU M.R.K.COOP. S.MIL.K.V.M.S.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF T.N. REP. SEC.TO G.L.D. & ORS.
WITH

Respondent(s)

SLP(C) No. 12572/2013

(With appln.(s) for Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 12573/2013

(With appln.(s) for Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 08/08/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Vedanayaki Kiran D., Adv.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anand Sathiyaseelan, Adv.
Mr. B. Balaji ,Adv.
Mr. P. Ramesh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) No.12376/2013

The learned counsel for respondent Nos.1 to 3 submits that they have filed counter affidavit. Office to check and report.

SLP(C) No. 12572 and 12573/2013

The learned counsel for the petitioner has not filed proof of service of pleadings, despite directions given on 8.7.2014.

One week's time, as last opportunity, is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner to submit proof of service of pleadings on the respondents.

Signature Not Verified

List again on 9.10.2014.

Digitally signed by

Rupam Dhamija

Date: 2014.08.11

17:38:12 IST

Reason:

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)
Registrar