

ITEM NO.39

COURT NO.13

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).12376/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29/01/2013 in WP No. 24918/2012 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras)

SETHIYATHOPPU M.R.K.COOP. S.MIL.K.V.M.S.  
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

STATE OF T.N. REP. SEC.TO G.L.D. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 12572/2013

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 12573/2013

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 12630/2013

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 05/12/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr.S. Nandakumar, Adv.  
Mr. R. Satish Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Parivesh Singh, Adv.  
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. S. Thananjayan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.  
Mr. R. Rakesh Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. R. Shase, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner, this matter is adjourned for two weeks.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)  
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER